	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1 2 3	AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 745, Page 11, Section 571.101, Lines 6 through 7, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3 4 5 6	"or within a vehicle. A concealed carry permit shall be valid [for a period of five years] from the date of issuance or renewal <u>until five years from the last day of the month in which</u> "; and
7 8 9	Further amend said bill and section, Page 12, Lines 15 through 16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
10 11 12	"concealed carry endorsement issued prior to August 28, 2013, shall continue [for a period of three years] from the date of issuance or renewal <u>until three years from the last day of the</u> "; and
12 13 14	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.